_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
SHIELDING CRI, CCT & OUTPUT MOUNTING VOLTAGE
A - Satine Lens
R - Round Perf
L - Linear Perf
Shielding pg. 2
_27_ _ - 2700K
_30_ _ - 3000K

• Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• 10 (watts) x 92.3 (LPW) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery & Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w integral battery     	 Ordering Code:   1-1P
• Emergency circuit only, 10w integral battery  Ordering Code:   E-1P
•	 Select battery or emergency options if required
•	 Battery duration is 90 minutes
•	 Test button is integral to fixture
•	 For more Battery options, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
Circuiting
•	 Select fixture circuiting from options below
•	 Some CONVERJ configurations will not accommodate all circuiting options; consult with factory
Finish
Fixture Options
•	 Powder-coat white painted finish on exposed trim
•	 Additional options to enhance the fixture and finish of the product
W White
Controls
TW Through-Wiring
CP Chicago Plenum
AM Antimicrobial Paint
AR Air Return
FW6 Flex Whip 6’
FW12 Flex Whip 12’
•	 Pinnacle is able to accommodate different control solutions from different manufacturers. Consult Factory for more information.
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
CONVERJ CJ24 Architectural Recessed
0 No Battery
1P Bodine 10w Integral, CEC Listed
1I Iota 10w Integral
1IC Iota 10w Integral, CEC Listed
1G Bodine GTD
Photometrics
Candela Distribution Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle Angle In
Degrees
Average
0-Deg
Average
45-Deg
Average
90-Deg
 0 22.5 45 67.5 90 45 2057 2068 2075
0 1445 1445 1445 1445 1445 55 1944 1916 1907
5 1440 1440 1440 1440 1440 65 1721 1632 1605
10 1423 1420 1422 1425 1423 75 1311 1272 1325
15 1393 1387 1395 1398 1396 85 704 1034 1149
20 1347 1342 1353 1356 1356
25 1292 1287 1299 1304 1304
30 1223 1222 1233 1238 1239
35 1147 1145 1157 1161 1161
40 1057 1058 1066 1068 1071
45 959 959 964 965 967
50 851 849 850 850 849
55 735 729 724 723 721
60 611 602 594 587 582
65 479 470 455 449 447
70 347 339 328 327 328
75 224 216 217 224 226
80 117 118 128 139 146
85 40 48 59 64 66
90 0 0 0 0 0
Satine Lens
Test # ITL85417